

Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

RCO Engineering

15686 Sturgeon, Roseville, MI 48066 United States

(See Appendix for list of supporting functions included in this corporate scheme.)

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

IATF 16949:2016

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Manufacture of Injection Molding Parts and Assemblies

(Permitted Exclusions: Product Design)

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.

PERRY JOHNSON REGISTRARS, INC.

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Page 1 of 2

Effective Date: July 16, 2021 Revision Date: July 20, 2022 Expiration Date: July 15, 2024

PJR Certificate No.: C2021-03181-001-R1

IATF Certificate No.: 0411497



PERRY JOHNSON REGISTRARS, INC.

Appendix - Supporting Junction

RCO Engineering 29200 Calahan, Roseville, MI 48066 United States Calibration, Contract Review, Engineering, Facilities Management, Finance, Human Resource, Information Technologies, Internal Audit Management, Laboratory, Management Review, Marketing, Policy Making, Quality System Management, Sales, Strategic Planning, and Training





Verry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: July 16, 2021 Revision Date: July 20, 2022 Expiration Date: July 15, 2024

Page 2 of 2

PJR Certificate No.: C2021-03181-001-R1 IATF Certificate No.: 0411497



Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

RCO Engineering

29200 Calahan, Roseville, MI 48066 United States

(See Appendix for list of supporting functions included in this corporate scheme.)

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

IATF 16949:2016

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Manufacture of Sheet Metal Parts and Assemblies

(Permitted Exclusions: Product Design)

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.



Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: July 21, 2022 PAGE 1 of 2 PAGE 1 of 2 PAGE 1.0.: C2022-03005

Expiration Date: July 20, 2025 Page 1 of 2 IATF Certificate No.: 0454226



PERRY JOHNSON REGISTRARS, INC.

Appendix - Supporting Function

RCO Engineering 15686 Sturgeon, Roseville, MI 48066 United States Purchasing, Supplier Management





Verry Boboige Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: July 21, 2022 Expiration Date: July 20, 2025

Page 2 of 2

PJR Certificate No.: C2022-03005 IATF Certificate No.: 0454226